Facility & Support Services

428 Western Ave Davenport, Iowa 52801



(563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax

June 2, 2016

- To: Mary Thee Interim County Administrator
- From: Tammy Speidel Director, Facility & Support Services
- Subj: Maintenance and Inspection Contracts- Various Equipment and Systems

Mary,

The purchasing specialist solicited bids for all of the FSS maintenance contracts on various equipment and systems that are expiring June 30, 2016. We distributed requests for proposals via Public Purchase.com, the site that we use for vendor registration and placed an ad in the Quad City Times.

The following is a list of multi- year contracts that require board approval based the total contract cost:

CONTRACT	VENDOR	TOTAL COST
Courthouse X-ray Equipment	Smith's Detection	\$ 12,371.00
AED FSS, Conservation and SECC	Physio Control	\$ 13,672.00
Rubbish Removal	Republic Services	\$ 21,717.00
Boilers	Baker Group	\$ 19,830.00
Fire Alarm Systems	Summit Fire	\$ 19,053.00
Generators	3E	\$ 19,710.00
Security Electronics- JDC	Stanley Security	\$ 20,160.00

The AED proposal includes equipment paid for by FSS, SECC and Conservation. The FSS portion of the cost is \$3,855.60, the SECC portion is \$1357.20 and the Conservation portion is \$8,143.20.

• Page 2

The proposals have been reviewed by FSS staff to ensure that they met the terms of our bid specifications and have found to be in compliance with those documents.

I recommend awarding each of the above to the low bidder as listed.

I plan to be in attendance at the Committee of the Whole meeting to answer any questions you or the board may have.

CC: FSS Management Team

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR COURTHOUSE X-RAY EQUIPMENT AND AWARDING IT TO SMITH'S DETECTION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$12,371.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the three year service contract on the Courthouse X-ray

equipment is hereby approved and awarded to Smith's Detection in

the amount of \$12,371.00.

Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FOUR YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR AED EQUIPMENT AND AWARDING IT TO PHYSIO CONTROL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$13,672.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the four year service contract on AED equipment is hereby

approved and awarded to Physio Control in the amount of

\$13,672.00.

- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR RUBBISH REMOVAL AND AWARDING IT TO REPUBLIC SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21,717.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the three year service contract for rubbish removal is hereby

approved and awarded to Republic Services in the amount of

\$21,717.00.

- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR BOILER MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS AND AWARDING IT TO BAKER GROUP IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,830.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the three year service contract for boiler maintenance and inspections is hereby approved and awarded to Baker Group in the amount of \$19,830.00.
- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS AND AWARDING IT TO SUMMIT FIRE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,053.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the three year service contract for fire alarm systems

maintenance and inspections is hereby approved and awarded to

Summit Fire in the amount of \$19,053.00.

- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR GENERATOR MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS AND AWARDING IT TO 3E IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,710.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the three year service contract for generator maintenance and inspections is hereby approved and awarded to 3E in the amount of \$19,710.00.
- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 16, 2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A THREE YEAR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER SECURITY ELECTRONICS MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTIONS AND AWARDING IT TO STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,160.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the three year service contract for Juvenile Detention Center security electronics maintenance and inspections is hereby approved and awarded to Stanley Convergent Security Solutions in the amount of \$20,160.00.
- Section 2. That the Director of Facility & Support Services is authorized to sign this contract.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.